WIRE at Timiryazev Center: Space for Developing Your Business



The international exhibition of the wire and cable industry WIRE will gather market participants from June 3 to 5 in Moscow at the Timiryazev Center.



In the new season, exhibitors from Russia, Italy, Turkey, China, India and Iran will present their latest developments in the field of equipment manufacturing, technological tools and specialized materials, as well as offer innovative projects and services for industry professionals. The exhibition will feature both established brands and new companies aiming to expand into the international market.



Kirill Piskarev, Director of the WIRE exhibition: "The new season of the exhibition will be held at a new venue – the Timiryazev Centre. In 2025, we will preserve all the best traditions, and also enrich the exhibition space with new opportunities, participants and technologies. WIRE will continue to be a center of attraction for industry professionals, providing a unique platform for the exchange of knowledge, experience and ideas. The exhibition will present a wide range of manufacturers and service companies, reflecting the diversity of the market, the sustainability of traditional players and promising areas in the field of innovation."

The WIRE Plaza discussion platform will be an important meeting place for participants, visitors and leading market experts. The new season will cover current industry trends, technologies and equipment, materials for production, additive solutions and etc. There would be presentations from leading experts and analysts, as well as entrepreneurs from the technology innovation sector.



WIRE is a modern platform for business and communications that unites advanced technologies and expands the horizons of the wire and cable industry. The exhibition is part of the alliance and is held in parallel with the Litmash, Metallurgy, Tube and Steel Structures projects (organized by Metal-Expo).

The International Exhibition of Wire and Cable Industry WIRE will be held from 3 to 5 June 2025 at the Timiryazev Centre, Moscow.

Follow WIRE news on the official website and in social networks:

wire-russia.ru / youtube / telegram /